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December 24, 2015, 1400m, Dirt Sloppy, Fine
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4th
5,250,000

4 2

0

Blushing Princess

3

7

Yasunari Iwata

Masanori Taki

Shadai FarmNobuhiro Suzuki

Koshun Hayata
Carol Maggio                                        Mamoru Nakamura

Win
11,414,200

Dark Ending
Nobo Jack

Tickle Pink

Sunlight Call

Show

Revival Girl

Lucky Takahata
Hansel

3-12180
7,075,100

160

100
140

590
3,340,500

Trio
126,490,90038,130,400

3-9-12 2,080

Trifecta
410

3-12-9

3-8
13,195,300

180
3-9 210

9-12

17,872,10017,413,800

War Emblem

Bubble Gum Fellow

Stormy Atlantic     

5th

660

Manhattan Cafe

Hot Storm           

Twice the Vice      
Saint Ballado       

2,520,000

SONODA 10R

MIX, Handicap, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 31,500,000Yen

HYOGO GOLD TROPHY (L)

total1st 2nd 3rd
31,500,000

31,500,000

2,520,000

1,050,000

Robert A. Adams & Sheilah Adams

Akitoshi OkadaYutaka Take

Tadaaki Hashimoto

Tsutsumi BokujoSatoshi Kokubo

Shadai Corporation Inc.

Dictar Girl

End Sweep           Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd.Kosei Miura

Yuji TsushimaIsao Sugawara
Ichiro UchiyamaToshiya Yamamoto

Masaichiro Abe                                      Nobuharu Morimoto
Michinobu TobiwatariTatsuya Takemura

Eriko UedaShuji Akaoka

Sakurai Bokujo

Shingo Oyama

Takao MatsuokaShoichi Kawahara

Mill FarmRyoji Hori

Katsuhiko Hirai

Rikuji FujiiOsamu Shimohara

Hisashi Shimizu

La Vie en Claire(JPN)

Tadashi Kayo

Precise End
Wien Concert

Chief Bearhart
Deguchi BokujoJunji Tanaka

Sakura Yutaka O

Ibuki Roman
Masahiro Matsuura

6th

Love Bullet(JPN)

Exchange Rate       

Looks That Kill(USA)

Forgotten Secret    
Wildcat Heir        
Carol's Amore       

Two Punch           
Lady Bering         

Dark Champagne      

10th

11th

French Deputy

7th

2nd Dream Valentino(JPN)

Asakusa Den'en

Hishi Sabrina(USA)
Hishikatsu Ballado  

Dream Concert(JPN)4th

5th

1st

Nihonkai Seira(JPN)

Marvelous Sunday
Jode

9th A Shin Gorgeous(USA)

Akito Crescent(JPN)

Horse
Dam
Brian's Time

FP

S

Mr. Prospector      

7 Love Bullet(JPN)     4
11th 5 La Vie en Claire(JPN)

8
7

1 210th
9

1 73.9
1.28.0 2 1/2
1.27.6 3/4

54.0 62.2
252.0

11
7th 10

9th 2 A Shin Gorgeous(USA)2 54.04
8th 8 Akito Crescent(JPN) 116 3

5
51.0

8

4
6th 6 Jajauma Narashi(JPN)

Hishi Sabrina(USA)

Nihonkai Seira(JPN)5th
7

52.0
9

7 5
9

4
110.1

26.054

6 156.0
1.27.0

NK

1.27.1 1/2

1.26.5
9

1.26.0

3rd
24th 4 Dream Concert(JPN)

47 9 1.26.4 4
2nd 12 Dream Valentino(JPN)

Poison Black(JPN) 4 1 1 1/2
8 3

1.8
1.26.2 3/46

58 8
6.22

1
2c 3c

7

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

1st 3 Laser Bullet(JPN) 7
1c

Weight
(Kg)

3

Position
4c

FP

00
1,680,000 1,050,000

1,680,000
0

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

21,000,000

21,000,000
0

Sex
Age

59.5

52.0

5,250,000

56.0

0

57.0

51.0

53.0

6

10

5
1

7

Looks That Kill(USA) 3

Sold (Yen) 234,932,300

Exacta Q. Place

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)
Bracket Q.

Owner
Breeder

Kensei Murakami

Win
Odds

3

Margin

343.2

9.0

10

6 3

7

1

9

8th

11

Trainer

  

Jockey

6

11
3.028 7

11

1.27.5 NK
1

6

10
1.27.4 1
1.27.2 1/210

5 5

Dam's sire

Meiner Love

48.8933

11

3-12

Total Sold

430

Quinella

Laser Bullet(JPN)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Jajauma Narashi(JPN)

3rd Poison Black(JPN)

  

Keita Tosaki
Dam's dam

53.0

Sire

Roses in May

Venez Apres

Silk Juliet

South Vigorous
Sound Kagura

Sunlight Chief
Meiner Love

Yoko Maeda
Complicata All About Style Kiyoshi Hagiwara North Hills Management

Masamichi Kashihara

Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd.
Big Red Farm

Bernardini          

400 3-12

Cosmo Valenti


